“The parties to this litigation i.e. Appellant-Claimants

and Respondent No.4-Bajaj Allianz General Insurance

Company  have  entered  into  compromise  on  the

following terms:-

1. That the insurance company undertakes

to pay lump-sum amount of  Rs.1,35,000/-

(One  Lakh  Thirty  Five  Thousand)  shall  be

paid to the claimants by insurance company

by  depositing  the  same  before  tribunal

concerns within 6 weeks from today (date of

compromise  order)  in  full  and  final

settlement of appeal with claimants. 

2. In case, the insurance company fails to